Out of the total participants 
(80.9%) were using the lavatory (sanitary toilet) at their home 
for defecation practice, while (19.1%) were still using the open 
ground for defecation practices.  

Table 2: Prevalence of intestinal worm infestation in school 
children (n=246)

As per Table 2, a total of two hundred forty-six stool samples 
were examined out of which 41 participants were having 
intestinal parasitic infestation with a prevalence rate of 17%. 
Out of the total male participants, 16% were suffered from 
intestinal worm infestation and 84% are normal whereas in